

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar
CC No. 82/2024
Date of Institution : 12.07.2024
(IA No. 01/2026)

21.05.2026 (At 02:00 PM)

An application for summoning defence witness filed on behalf of accused Pradeep Kumar is received from Bail & Filing Section, RADC, New Delhi.

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
Sh. B.C. Mishra, ld. Counsel for accused. (Through VC)

File is taken up today.

Copy supplied to Ld. PP for the CBI.

On the request of the ld. Defence Counsel, put up for filing of reply/submissions on **25.05.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/21.05.2026