

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar
CC No. 82/2024
Date of Institution : 12.07.2024*

21.01.2025

Present : Shri M.S. Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.
MHC(M) Shri Gopal and Shri Pradeep Singh from System
Division alongwith case properties.
Accused Pradeep Kumar on bail.
Shri B.C. Mishra and Shri Deepak Chaudhary, Ld. Counsels
for accused.

It is conveyed by Naib Court that he has received an
intimation from PW-3 Shri W.A. Ansari that he has slipped from the stairs
and therefore, he is unable to appear in the court.

LW-12 Shri Anjum Saifi is absent. It is further conveyed by
the Naib Court that he has received an intimation from LW-12 Shri
Anjum Saifi that due to marriage of his daughter, he is unable to appear in
the court.

In view of the intimations, PW-3 Shri W.A. Ansari and LW-
12 Shri Anjum Saifi are exempted from appearance for today. Copy of
the intimations are taken on record.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **22.01.2025** for P.E.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADDC/New Delhi/21.01.2025