

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar
CC No. 82/2024
Date of Institution : 12.07.2024

17.11.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.
HC Daljit Singh from System Division alongwith case
properties.
Accused Pradeep Kumar on bail.
Shri B.C. Mishra, Ld.Counsel for accused.

Inspector Shri Santosh Kumar Singh, TLO is not present and an application seeking exemption from personal appearance is filed on his behalf wherein he has stated that he is unable to attend the Court today as he has to attend a family function. Accordingly, Shri Santosh Kumar Singh is exempted from personal appearance and order qua his summoning shall be passed on 19.11.2025.

PW-17 Sh. Sandeep Kumar Tiwari is present. He is partly examined and his further examination-in-chief is deferred on his request as he has an official assignment.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. **18.11.2025.**

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/17.11.2025