

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar
CC No. 82/2024
Date of Institution : 12.07.2024

10.12.2025

Present : Sh. Ashish Bilgaiyan, Ld.PP (*Substitute*) for the CBI.
Sh. Ajay Kumar from System Division alongwith case
properties.
Accused Pradeep Kumar on bail.
Shri B.C. Mishra, Ld.Counsel for accused.

Summons to both the witnesses i.e. Santosh Kumar Singh
and Sandeep Kr. Tiwari are received back served.

A written request is given by Naib Court in which it is stated
that due to bereavement in the close relation Sh. Santosh Kumar Singh is
not able to appear before the court. Appropriate order qua summoning of
Sh. Santosh Kumar Singh shall be passed on the date already fixed i.e.
11.12.2025.

IO Sh. Sandeep Kumar Tiwari is also present, however, he
is discharged unexamined as regular Id. Sr. PP is stated to be on leave.

To come up on the date already fixed i.e. **11.12.2025**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/10.12.2025