

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

*CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar*  
*CC No. 82/2024*  
*Date of Institution : 12.07.2024*

24.02.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
Sh. Ajay Kumar from System Division.  
Accused Pradeep Kumar on bail.  
Shri B.C. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-17 IO. S.K. Tiwari is examined, cross-examined and  
discharged.

To come up on the date already fixed i.e. **25.02.2026**.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/24.02.2026