

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar
CC No. 82/2024
Date of Institution : 12.07.2024

25.02.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
Accused Pradeep Kumar on bail. (Through VC).

Ld. PP submits that no more witness(s) is remained to be examined. Separate statement is recorded to this effect.

Accordingly, the PE stands closed.

To come up for supply of questionnaires (*soft copy*) u/s 351
BNSS (Corresponding to Section 313Cr.P.C) on **30.03.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/25.02.2026