

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar
CC No. 82/2024
Date of Institution : 12.07.2024

18.05.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
Accused Pradeep Kumar on bail.

Further Statement of accused U/s 351 BNSS (Earlier Section 313 Cr.P.C) has been recorded wherein accused has opted to lead evidence in his defense.

To come up for DE on **01.06.2026**.

Accused submits that application for summoning defence witness shall be filed within a period of two-three days. Let same be done with an advance copy to the Prosecution.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADDC/New Delhi/18.05.2026