

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar
CC No. 82/2024
Date of Institution : 12.07.2024

06.07.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Id. PP for the CBI.
Accused Pradeep Kumar on bail.
Sh. B.C. Mishra, Id. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed for Defence Evidence.
Prior to the commencement of the Defence Evidence, Diet
money was paid to the Defence Witnesses (DWs).

DW-1 WPC Pinki Meena is examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

DW-2 HC Sunil Kumar is examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

DW-3 SI Navneet is examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

No more DW is present.

Vide separate statement of Id. Counsel for accused recorded
in the Court, the Defence Evidence (DE) stands closed.

Accordingly, Put up for Final Arguments on **07.08.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/06.07.2026